
i?ECEIVEDCG 19~Bi'-MJ.g~·J~ilriitQe: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT 

* * * 

REVISED* NOTICE OF VIRTUAL PUBLIC HEARING 

TIME AND PLACE: Wednesday, April 22, 2026@9:30 a.m. 
Via WebEx: https://dcoz.dc.gov/BZA04-22-2026 
Via Telephone: 202-860-2110 Access code: 2304 573 6948 
Via Yau Tube: https://www.youtube.com/c/DCOfficeofZoning 
Instructions: https :// dcoz.dc. gov /release/virtual-public-hearings 
Witness Sign Up: https://dcoz.dc.gov/service/sign-testify 

TO CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION THAT HAS BEEN ACCEPTED BY 
THE OFFICE OF ZONING AND SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING: 

Application No. 21447 of Christopher Boehmler 
Address: 1350 East Capitol Street N.E. (Square 1035, Lot 87) 
ANC: 6A/6B 
Relief: 

Project: 

Special Exception from: 

The lot occupancy of Subtitle E § 210.1 (pursuant to Subtitle E § 5201 and 
Subtitle X § 901.2) 

To construct a two-story plus cellar rear addition and a one-story plus cellar side 
addition, to an existing, attached, two-story plus cellar, principal dwelling unit in 
the RF-1 Zone. 

This public hearing will be conducted in accordance with the contested case provisions of 
Subtitle Y, Chapters 4 & 5. 

*This revised Norice of Virtual Public Hearing reflects the addition of Advisory Neighborhood 
Commission 6B, which is also an affected ANC in this application. 

PLEASE NOTE: 
The hearing date shown above may be RESCHEDULED prior to this date, in which case the new 
hearing date will be posted on the online calendar for the Board of Zoning Adjustment ("Board" 
or "BZA"), on the website of the Office of Zoning ("OZ") at https://dcoz.dc.gov/BZACalendar, 
as well as on the case record webpage available on the Interactive Zoning Information. System 
("IZIS") on the OZ website https://dcoz.dc.gov/CaseRecord (additional instructions below). 
Please check these webpages to confirm the final hearing date and time as there will be no 
other notice of these changes provided. One day before the hearing, the order of cases, agenda, 
and any other scheduling changes will be posted to the Board's online calendar on OZ's website. 

441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 200/210-S, Washington, D.C. 20001 
Telephone: (202) 727-6311 Facsimile: (202) 727-6072 E-Mail: dcoz@dc.gov Web Site: www.dcoz.dc.gov 

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO. 21447
EXHIBIT NO. 36



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENALTY FOR MISUSE 

us POSTAGE"·"P:TIJEYSOV'i'c, 
. ~;=CJ :;:;re-. .,,,,.·;_.~: 
~~~~i 

' m 

BROOKFIELD RELOCATION INC 

16260 N 71 ST ST 

SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85254-4900 

NIXIE 

~~ ~g001 $ 000.74° 
00080311 64 FEB 2 5 202 6 

RETURN TO SENOER. . 
INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS 

UNJ'..BLE TO FORWARD 

l.A BC 2~6'~1.271.44:i. ~: ~2il--,i!'6"4-b-25-•H 

111\h \tlH\ ~,Hhn 1 i1lnh11111lli •Hh1P 11liHHli 1fo~ 1+P 

i 
1 

·J 
.1 .. 
·J 

. i 

:t 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

FAUST, ANDREWV 

825 HIGHLAND LN NE APT 1314 

ATLANTA GA 30306-4385 

(/) 
(/) 
<( 
..J 
(.) 

I 
I­
(/) 
Q'. 

lJ.. 

i,: j>~ /;~;§ ,;;:=~c 
!~ . " .::i:i:lr~ ~ 
"'!;,;;,..·rn-

~f~~OOl $ 000.740 
0008031164 FEB 25 2 02E 

.. -·""· -~--,.. ... ,-~ .... .,_ftn,.-, . , , __ .., '--~ 

FOR WA~ D TtME ... e'x.P... ....R TN ... TO ....... se'W'o ... I ,,_, i .. u 

FAUST ANDREW VANN 

JNT 

20001.>271.4 
3:::~i:::s:±:::+:::~ss 

1.352 E CAPITOL ST NE 
WASHINGTON DC 2&663 - 1533 

. . RE'.T\i.R!II T() 5,f"Nflf:~ 

I 11111 J I 1 ! i j 11 j I It 1 I It ti i I I 1 111 I 1IIIi1111111, i 11 \I\ l It i I I pH! itf 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

·r ·· CAPITAL DIST~CT ._ ...... .., 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

SOKOLOWSKI, MATTHEW 

1329 FLORIDA AVE NE 

WASHINGTON DC 20002-7123 

NSN 

Cl) 

18 FEB 2026 P&J 1 If. (.:=~ ~ ;===~,i? 
\Ii~._._ ... 

NIXIE 

(.) 
I 

I­
C/) 

~ 
Li. 

17l_ OE l. 

E~ ~goo1 $ 000.7 40 
0006031164FEB 16 2026 

8882/27/Z-6 

RETURN TO SENOER 
NO $.UC.M NUNiOE~ 

UNARLE TO ~O~WARD 

ac: 26881271441 *Z117-6S466-1S-4Z 
l\ljii,l 11 ,11111,1 11 11 111 ,irilj,1it11111 ,11 1,,11,,t11,1111•1i,1~1 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

WAGUESPACK, RYAN 

,..CAPITAL DlSTIUCT __ _.,.,, 
<( 
...J 

18 FEB 2026 P"!l 1 
I­
en 
a: 
u. 

US PQSTAGE"·'•,--,,,,c: , o •.m c.$ 

i ,I ~~J =-~ 7? ¾~-· .... 
ZIP 2000 1 $ 000 7 4 0 
02 1n · 
00O8031164FEB 18 2026 

1387 N CAROLINA AVE NE 

WASHINGTON DC 20002-6470 

IA 

NI XIE l.7l. SE 1. 2202/27/26 

RETURN TO SEND~R 
INSU~FICIENT ADORESS 

UNABLE TO FORWARD 

BC 2iHHll27l.44l. *Zl.l.7-833S4-l.£-.:4Z 
iii i I 1i • 1 •\ 11ili I l 1\1\ij' I' 11 I 11 ,1, ,1,11111 ii• 111ii1 ,jjij, ,i •ill\ 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

DAVIS, USAR 

1436 BAINBRIDGE ST 

PHILADELPHIA PA 19146--2202 

"' "' :5 
0 

I 
t-

"' !!: 
u. II 

. 

. 
~ 

us POSTAGE•MOP/TNEYBOWES 
(l~-, ~;;.....___,. 
ZIP 20001 $ 000 7 40 
02 1n • 
0008031164FEB 25 2026 

NIXIE l.71. FE' l eae,3/1.9/.26' 

RETURN TO SENDER 
ATTE~PTED - NOT ' KNOWN 

UNABLE TO ~ORWARO 

A .NK ec: zeee1.z11.441. *ez31.-e·s·es5-zs ---4~ 
~ ===~ ~ J.Q-3;;~?--)- ~-:-::' I ji il1 'I H1 I\ i, i 11i1i11ji, \ij i 'IIIMIH it1\ijii111 pt\ ,i~ I 1\il~i 
.:, - .:. ""'"'!'-••.:.·--·-·.:- ·-··-·· 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

DAVIS, LISA R 

CAPITAL DISTB,ICTE..41· :;w..R:ll'~ 
en .... ~ 

18 FEB 2026 ~ 4 ~~M-+fll"'+ 
I 

t­en 
a: 
u.. 

¼4 ~----~_"' __ 'fi_-~ __ ;;~ 
~~ ~~

00 1 $ 000. 7 4 ° 
0008031164FEB 18 2026 

1436 BAINBRIDGE ST 

PHILADELPHIA PA 19146-2202 

NI.XIE 1.71. 7E l. 2293/fJSj, .Z-6 

RETURN TO SENDER 
ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN 

UNABLE T~ ~bRWARD 

s c: z e e e 1. 2 1 1 4 4 l. • z -4 1. r -- es 1. s e- ::.. 2- -4 4 
1i ii •ii I 111 ii n. ii +1 ii 1111 • ,mi iji1n 1n .1i, ilijhHiiHHti,1 

'i 
i 
1 
1 
1 
'-1 
i 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY Fett'MISUSE 

A&t V ,.,,,.,'I , ... 

-:-;:-:?-~~fi};~~~ ~-:-: .:.-·-··-··-·•--•.:.•-...·_.,.._._ . ..,..._. 

(/) 
Cl) 
<( 
..J 
<..) 

I 
I­
t/) 

0:: 
~ 

US POSTAGE""Pme sowEs 

,; ( ~ :,::;;--:,,,1.=· tw~·. ~' ~~ lfzff!!l)~ 
, ~ ,. rmwrnw 

~~ ~goo 1 $ 000. 7 4 ° 
0008031 164 FEB 25 20?6 

tru~rJ 
,. ,r' tJJ:CE 

NrXIE 171 SE 1. 2Z1t3:./.-,r,z:s 
RETURN TO SENDER 

ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN 
UNAB LE TO FORWARD 

f3 c : Z 8981.Z 71.44 1. * ez 3 J.-869-49-Z S-43 
111 nHM liui ,ji •It 11, 1ih,, 11n,, 1t'ii1h11htlUlH1ir~l1t1l 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

UNDERWOOD, ROBERT L 

1315 W STNW# 667 

WASHINGTON DC 20009-6861 

' \ ,y-,-/) 
NIX.IE 1.71. FE l. 0993/11/26 

U TF 

22021~2714 

RETURN TO SENDER 
NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED 

UNABLE TO FORWARD 

BC: 28881271441 *0231-96868-25-43 
I,, 11111,,111, I ill I II I 1111II II .I, II, I ill I 11111 llllll ,lll11l11fll, : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : =~ -: : . 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

SOKOLOWSKI , MATTHEW 

1329 FLORIDA AVE NE 

WASHINGTON DC 20002-7123 

NIXIE 

Cl) 
Cl) 
<( 
.J 
(.) 

' I-
C/) 
er: 
u. 

1.7:l. FE l. 

US POSTAGE ,, wr;E, BO'NE: 3 

0003 j l.l. / 26 

RE TUR"N TO SENDER 
ATTEMP T ED - N O.T K!'H lW.N 

U'N.;i\B LE TU '."fJF.WAJtD 

ANK 

2C,,;.;;,,iif i l8:L {:;: 
BC: 2 8801.2 71.441. *0231-85997-ZS-43 

i l ii i! i Ii i ,i i:,, 11 111 1f i Ii =111 1 i ii: i I ii li 111111 ! i '' i11IP~•h1I~t 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

I~ .~) 
441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

APFFEL, TYLER C 

1341 E CAPITOL ST SE# 2 

WASHINGTON DC 20003-1561 

(/) 
(/) 

< 
..J 
0 

I 
I­
(/) 
a: 
u::: 

us POSTAGE ... PITNEY BOWES 

{t~-, ~~--· 
ZIP 20001 $ 000 7 40 
02 7W • 
0008031164 FEB 25 2026 

N.I XIE 

UTF 
,-.. -.. -.. -.,-. ...... ,- ·:- .- .. ,.. .· 
~=-=..~w~ ;; 

RETURN TO SENDER 
NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED 

UNABLE TO FORWARD 

BC: 28881227S99 *e231-e6e61-2s-43 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

REYNOLDS, BLAINE 

1341 E CAPITOL ST SE# 10 

WASHINGTON DC 20003-1561 

(/) 
(/) 

~ 
0 

I 
1-
(/) 
0:: 
u:: II . . . 

us POSTAGE ... PITNEY BOWES 

(l~-, ~~..,_,. 
ZIP 20001 $ 000 7 40 
02 7n • 
0008031164FEB 25 2026 

l . 171 .DE 1 ·J 
·~ 

RETURN TO SENDER 
NOT ni:=I T\1i=oa.c::tI r: AS AQQRES5 .E.0 

UNABLE TO FORWARD 

BC: 28001271441. *8231.-8-6879-2S-43 
, i , 'i q Ii' 111 Ii II, i, i I;! l,; Ii i1ili i, i, llh d li tj!L, 1hnlir!'I ,L 

I 
! 

I 

l 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

KOTLER, MARTIN J 

1341 E CAPITOL ST SE 

WASHINGTON DC 20003-1561 

UTF 
,-... -... -.. -.•- •-.."':•.: :--,... .: .. 
.::::=-~aw1:e-1 •;CO~ .;. 

(/) 
(/) 
<( 
..J 
(.) 

I 
I­
C/) 

c:: 
u. 

us POSTAGEMP!TT;E/ BOWES 

{ I, ~~ ~: 
~,,. m:mm 

ZIP 20001 $ 000 7 40 
02 7~ • 
0008031164FEB 25 2026 

RETURN TO SENDER 
NOT ni::1 TV!:OASi c:: AS AOORESSE.0 

UNASLE TO FORWARO 

ac: 20001211.441 *8231-86814-25-43 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

WESTON, ANGELA 

1314 E CAPITOL ST NE 

WASHINGTON DC 20003-1533 

UTF 

2:::~~~i•.:"'B:U. 4 

N'.r X'lE 

(/) 
(/) 

<l: 
...J 
u 

I 
1-
(/) 
a:: 
LL 

. 1..71 DE '.L 

us POSTAGE ,,,PiTNE'( BOWES 
i ,f ~ ~ ., ::::::;;;;;;;:/ 
~"~~ -W'!'j!~~ 

~ ,. m rnm 

zIP
0

20001 $ 000 7 40 
02 7~ • 
0008031164FEB 25 2026 

RETURN TO SENDER 
NOT OELIVE~ABLE AS ADDRESSED 

UNABLE TO FORWARD 

BC: 2998l.27l.441 *9231-86&44-25-4'"3 
l, ,, iii , , !il!, !! !i -, ,i , ,,,, ! , ,, ; . ii, ii i i, , ii!, !i•,HMt.i-,,1nM~ 
£"Tll' ' H" ... T ' 1 .. ··1111·· ·l 11 ... 1tllll"'""I ; ·t h1_ t -



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

CAPITAL DISH~ICTE;,a~/t-
en 

18 FEB 2026 + 4 ~l,MIAlloi-rllilill,lj,t 
I 

I­
en 
Q:: 

u: 

US POSTAGE •" ,-"'"' ' "'·mEs 

t { ,;=~~ .,,,,, 
¥""¥ - --
6~ ~goo1 $ 000.740 
0008031164 FEB 18 2026 

BROOKFIELD RELOCA TfON INC 

16260 N 71ST ST 

SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85254-4goo 

RETURN TC SENDER 
INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS 

~MAB ~ E TO ~aRw~~D 

85254-4~=.:ft:ag 
20881.>2714 

ac: 2aee1211441 ~2411-a61se-1&-4~ 
1 ,u . , .. :i -i l iii ·1 .-. - i ii -'ii .... i-i i l ; ·tiii-i ·.i :i ._.- _i •_i 

· , 
111 ! 11'' l'P ·'· 1 l •n1vu !lJ .l L!H" H ., 'H' l' 'f'HHf'f'H'1'Iq• 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4 th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MI_SUS: ·- \) 

A~ .. ~ 
~ ~ WESTON, ANGELA 

1314 E CAPITOL ST NE 

\ 

\ ! 
\ ' 

\~ 
\ 

l ( ~::=:':;;-,Ii,;;;:;:-:;£-' ~-~-
~f ~~001 $ 000.140 
0008031164FEB 18 2026 

? ·::, ,tlt-'ll, I A ~ .l ? .I. ----, --, ----

RETURN TO SENOER 
~TTEM?TED - NOT K~OWN 

UNABLE TO ~ORWARO 

BC: Z9081.27l.44l. *241.7-86395-J.8-44 1 

~'if~~>~ ffl':39 Ip ,i 11 \ 1\ tit 111\ Ii' II I Iii 11I1111ihI11 l l 1 \l 11\I\11ii1\i~~i,11111 

J 

r 
! 
t 
i 
1 
l 



11111ill! 1 !l! 11 tl1I I! 111\,, 11.1 \1 ! I \I 11 I 1.I I I l11.1 I I I 111 I 11 I 1111 Ii I 
~~- l'Z-t, z z 20 . . fl •lll(f.i"li ' ,, ,, ll 

-- -Z6lZ'f T.t1'11T.lZT.000Z :".lg 

O~VMiiO.::i OJ. 31SVNn 
·a3~HrffrN H:Jf!S ON, 

~30N3S oi N~ni3~ 

SZ/lZ/Z0Z2 .:::fJ.~··J. N 

L i .•. 

' 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF ZONING 

441 4th STREET, N.W. SUITE 200-S/210-S 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENAL TY FOR MISUSE 

JONES, MARVIN V 

1342 E CAPITOL ST NE 

WASHINGTON DC 20003-1533 

~.N.T 

28881.>2714 
2:::::::::3:i i 533 c: 

"' "' j 
0 

I 
I-

"' a:: 
ii: 

·11:· .... J 
.. 

us POSTAGE OMOPITNEY BOWES 

~.--' 
~f ~~001 $ 000.7 40 
0008031164FEB 25 2026 

. .Rf TtlR N .T(J 5f N r>E I? 

1111 I ill I 11,,, ,1I111tl1 ••II, ,I, 11111, 111,,, 1, 11, 1111 I I 11 t!l'IHI' 


